K21000030898

(Requestor's	Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip	/Phone #)
PICK-UP W	AIT MAIL
(Business En	tity Name)
·	,
(Document N	umber)
Certified Copies Cert	ificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Office	er:

Office Use Only



200375722432

11/01/21--01011--004 **25.00

2021 DEC 13 AM 7: 50 SECRETARY OF STATE

O SIMMONS DEC 15 2021



November 23, 2021

VESTA BROWN 18503 PINE BLVD STE 310 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33029

SUBJECT: VAAG ENTERPRISE, LLC

Ref. Number: L21000030898

We have received your document for VAAG ENTERPRISE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

SUBMITTED WRONG FORM TO ADD A MEMBER TO FLOIDA LLC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 421A00028401

Octavia L Simmons
Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

COVER LETTER

TO:

TO: Registration of	on Section Corporations	
VAAG SUBJECT:	G ENTERPRISE, LLC	
30BJEC1	Name of Lin	nited Liability Company
The enclosed Article	es of Amendment and fee(s) are sul	bmitted for filing.
Please return all corr	respondence concerning this matter	r to the following:
	VESTA BROWN	
		Name of Person
	VAAG ENTERPRISE, LI	LC
		Firm/Company
	13031 NW 1ST STREET	# 206
		Address
	PEMBROKE PINE, FL 3	
	VMUR.BROWN@GMAII	City/State and Zip Code
	-	(to be used for future annual report notification)
For further informati	ion concerning this matter, please o	call:
VESTA BROWN		786 2886464 at ()
Name of Person		Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amount:	
■ \$25.00 Filing Fe	ee ☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55.00 Filing Fee & □ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Division of P.O. Box	on Section of Corporations	Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FILED OF

2021 DEC 13 AM 7:50

VAAG ENTERPRISE, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)) (IF STATE (A Florida Limited Liability Company) | IALLARASSE SI TALLAHASSEE, FL The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on 01/09/2021 and assigned Florida document number L21000030898 This amendment is submitted to amend the following: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here: The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C." 13031 NW 1st Street Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: # 206 (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) Pembroke Pine, FL 33028 13031 NW 1st Street Enter new mailing address, if applicable: # 206 (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) Pembroke Pine, FL 33028 B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, enter the name of the new registere agent and/or the new registered office address here: Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address: Enter Florida street address

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with th provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

City

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager

AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
AMBR	VESTA BROWN	13031 NW 1ST ST APT# 206 PEMBROKE PINES.	, FI ■Add
			□ Remove
			Change
AMBR	PRESTON BROWN	13031 NW 1ST ST APT# 206 PEMBROKE PINES,	, Fl ■Add
			□Remove
			Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□ Change
	·		□Add
			□Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
			□Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change

$\overline{\Omega L_{20}}$	a NOTE.	Hout	<u>a</u> a=#	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	12	_
PIECLI	<u> </u>	-11 C(1	a 25#	n (Crue)	r Ollise	<u>に</u> 	_
LUAS	PRINIO	usly	Aubni-	HCB;	out 4		_
<u> 1000</u>	prinect	PORM	1 WAS	sen			
エ・	30191	nele	255014	CON	Lection	<u> </u>	-
			0				-
				-			-
	· · · · · ·						-
							_
							-
					 - -		_
							_
					<u> </u>		-
							-
							-
						<u> </u>	_
					-		7
fective date, if	other than the	date of filing	g:		(optio	ıal)	
n effective date is ote: If the date i	isted, the date must nserted in this blo	be specific and ock does not m	cannot be prior to date neet the applicable sta	of filing or more atutory filing re	than 90 days after figure of the contract of t	ling.) Pursuant to 60 date will not be lis	5.0207 ted as 1
	ve date on the De			, ,	•		
ecord specifies a is filed.	delayed effective	date, but not	an effective time, at	12:01 a.m. on t	he earlier of: (b)	The 90th day after	er the
ted		,	2021				
	19/0	<u>'</u>	~~?	· •			
		Signature of a n	member or authorized re	presentative of a	ı member		
Vesta B	rown						
A COUR D	TOWIL						